
2022 31-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela A 328 - 333 = 661 1 Eric Zuniga (Edinburg North) 77 - 78 = 155

2 PSJA North 363 - 383 = 746 2 Ryan Romero (Edinburg Vela A) 80 - 83 = 163

3 Edinburg North 370 - 384 = 754 3 Ethan Ayala (Edinburg Vela A) 82 - 83 = 165

4 Edinburg High 385 - 403 = 788 4 Bryan Sandoval (Edinburg High) 78 - 87 = 165

5 Edinburg Vela B 414 - 409 = 823 5 Jared Gil (Edinburg Vela A) 84 - 84 = 168

6 PSJA High 422 - 435 = 857 6 Julian Guevara (Edinburg Vela A) 85 - 83 = 168

7 Edinburg Economedes 452 - 475 = 927 7 Edgar Hinojosa (PSJA North) 88 - 84 = 172

8 Mission High 518 - 514 = 1032 8 Ruben Vasquez (Edinburg Vela A) 82 - 92 = 174

9 La Joya High 434 - NS = NT 9 Lupe Peralez (La Joya High) 93 - 86 = 179

10 Julius Arredondo (PSJA North) 91 - 90 = 181

TEAMS in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  March 28-29, 2022 (Mon-Tues)

Field:  45 players

Course:  Tierra Del Sol GC (Pharr)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy  82°  18 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Very Windy  82°  30 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

3 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

19 Ethan Calvillo (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 106 - 96 = 202

39 Michael Villasenor (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) 124 - 142 = 266

36 Jose Ruiz (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 119 - 134 = 253



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela A > RQ 2nd PSJA North > RQ

3 Ethan Ayala 82 - 83 = 165 7 Edgar Hinojosa 88 - 84 = 172

6 Julian Guevara 85 - 83 = 168 10 Julius Arredondo 91 - 90 = 181

5 Jared Gil 84 - 84 = 168 16 Adean Sanchez 91 - 101 = 192

2 Ryan Romero 80 - 83 = 163 20 Cody Garza 93 - 113 = 206

8 Ruben Vasquez 82 - 92 = 174 24 Anthony Garcia 107 - 108 = 215

TEAM TOTAL:  328 - 333 = 661 TEAM TOTAL:  363 - 383 = 746

3rd Edinburg North 4th Edinburg High

1 Eric Zuniga 77 - 78 = 155 4 Bryan Sandoval 78 - 87 = 165

12 Andrew Gonzalez 91 - 92 = 183 14 Sevan Solis 88 - 98 = 186

18 Giovanni Garcia 97 - 100 = 197 dnf Luis Hernandez 110 - NS = NT

25 Dan Garza 105 - 114 = 219 27 Diego Rodriguez 111 - 113 = 224

31 Jude Garza 113 - 115 = 228 22 Matt Del Villar 109 - 105 = 214

TEAM TOTAL:  370 - 384 = 754 TEAM TOTAL:  385 - 403 = 788

5th Edinburg Vela B 6th PSJA High

11 Andrew Alvarez 87 - 95 = 182 13 Paul Mercado 90 - 95 = 185

17 Jorge Castillo 93 - 101 = 194 15 Jared Herrera 96 - 93 = 189

29 Jesus Garcia 126 - 101 = 227 28 Noe Flores 106 - 119 = 225

29 Austin Gonzalez 115 - 112 = 227 37 Joshua Alaniz 130 - 128 = 258

33 Aiden Garcia 119 - 115 = 234

TEAM TOTAL:  414 - 409 = 823 TEAM TOTAL:  422 - 435 = 857

7th Edinburg Economedes 8th Mission High

25 Andy Mendoza 105 - 114 = 219 40 Jathan Martinez 139 - 128 = 267

21 Victor Sanchez 96 - 114 = 210 35 Carlos Muñiz 105 - 133 = 238

31 Elias Martinez 114 - 114 = 228 34 Evan Montalvo 125 - 110 = 235

41 Estanislado Ramos 139 - 133 = 272 43 Bryan Long 149 - 143 = 292

42 Alejandro Esquivel 137 - 149 = 286

TEAM TOTAL:  452 - 475 = 927 TEAM TOTAL:  518 - 514 = 1032

9th La Joya High

9 Lupe Peralez 93 - 86 = 179

dnf Brent Menew 102 - NS = NT

22 Eddie Garcia 109 - 105 = 214

38 Diego Chavez 130 - 132 = 262

TEAM TOTAL:  434 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Eric Zuniga Edinburg North 77 78 155 > RQ

2 Ryan Romero Edinburg Vela A 80 83 163

3 Ethan Ayala Edinburg Vela A 82 83 165

4 Bryan Sandoval Edinburg High 78 87 165 > RQ

5 Jared Gil Edinburg Vela A 84 84 168

6 Julian Guevara Edinburg Vela A 85 83 168

7 Edgar Hinojosa PSJA North 88 84 172

8 Ruben Vasquez Edinburg Vela A 82 92 174

9 Lupe Peralez La Joya High 93 86 179

10 Julius Arredondo PSJA North 91 90 181

11 Andrew Alvarez Edinburg Vela B 87 95 182

12 Andrew Gonzalez Edinburg North 91 92 183

13 Paul Mercado PSJA High 90 95 185

14 Sevan Solis Edinburg High 88 98 186

15 Jared Herrera PSJA High 96 93 189

16 Adean Sanchez PSJA North 91 101 192

17 Jorge Castillo Edinburg Vela B 93 101 194

18 Giovanni Garcia Edinburg North 97 100 197

19 Ethan Calvillo-ind LJ Juarez Lincoln 106 96 202

20 Cody Garza PSJA North 93 113 206

21 Victor Sanchez Edinburg Economedes 96 114 210

22 Matt Del Villar Edinburg High 109 105 214

Eddie Garcia La Joya High 109 105 214

24 Anthony Garcia PSJA North 107 108 215

25 Dan Garza Edinburg North 105 114 219

Andy Mendoza Edinburg Economedes 105 114 219

27 Diego Rodriguez Edinburg High 111 113 224

28 Noe Flores PSJA High 106 119 225

29 Jesus Garcia Edinburg Vela B 126 101 227

Austin Gonzalez Edinburg Vela B 115 112 227

31 Jude Garza Edinburg North 113 115 228

Elias Martinez Edinburg Economedes 114 114 228

33 Aiden Garcia Edinburg Vela B 119 115 234

34 Evan Montalvo Mission High 125 110 235

35 Carlos Muñiz Mission High 105 133 238

36 Jose Ruiz-ind LJ Juarez Lincoln 119 134 253

37 Joshua Alaniz PSJA High 130 128 258

38 Diego Chavez La Joya High 130 132 262

39 Michael Villasenor-ind LJ Juarez Lincoln 124 142 266

40 Jathan Martinez Mission High 139 128 267

41 Estanislado Ramos Edinburg Economedes 139 133 272

42 Alejandro Esquivel Edinburg Economedes 137 149 286

43 Bryan Long Mission High 149 143 292

dnf Luis Hernandez Edinburg High 110 NS NT

dnf Brent Menew La Joya High 102 NS NT


